
Mexico Beach Community Development Council Board of Directors
Effective October 2022

Mexico Beach Resident Mexico Beach Resident Bay County Commissioner

Sandie Yarbrough (Chairman) Cathey Hobbs (Vice Chairman) Robert Carroll (Secretary/Treasurer)

66 Azalea Drive 101 St. Frances Street 840 West 11th Street

Mexico Beach, FL 32456 Mexico Beach, FL 32456 Panama City, FL 32401

850-227-6331 850-227-5319 850-248-8142

sandyarb@fairpoint.net cathey@mexicobeachvacations.com rcarroll@baycountyfl.gov

4 year Term, Expiring September 30, 2025 4 year Term, Expiring September 30, 2025 4 year Term, Expiring September 30, 2023

Mexico Beach City Council TDT Collector TDT Collector

Adrian Welle Shawna Wood Wylie Petty

201 Paradise Path 103 N. 21st Street 1701 Hwy 98

Mexico Beach, FL 32456 Mexico Beach, FL 32456 Mexico Beach, FL 32456

850-648-5700 850-648-5126 850-648-5757

a.welle@mexicobeachgov.com shawna@driftwoodinn.com Pettygwp@gmail.com

4 year Term, Expiring September 30, 2025 4 year Term, Expiring September 30, 2023 4 year Term, Expiring September 30, 2023

Business- Tourism Interest Business- Tourism Interest TDT Collector

Jack Mullen Bridget Odum Vacant

121 Miramar Drive 3904 Highway 98 4 year Term, Expiring September 30, 2023

Mexico Beach, FL 32456 Mexico Beach, FL 32456

850-832-0988 850-648-8900

jackodust@mediacombb.net bridgetodum85@gmail.com

4 year Term, Expiring September 30, 2025 4 year Term, Expiring September 30, 2025

Mike Burke, Legal Council

Burke-Blue

16215 Panama City Beach Pkwy

Panama City Beach, FL 32413

(850) 236-4444

mburke@burkeblue.com
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